
Netball Club Main Contact Club Email Leagues Training location
All Stars Jo Wilkinson jo.s.wilkinson@gmail.com Wisbech
Burwell Julie Cameron juliescameron@btinternet.com CPL and CDNL Newmarket
Cambourne Cat Blee cblee1978@hotmail.co.uk CPL and CDNL Cambourne 
Cherries Floria Marshall Floria_marie@yahoo.co.uk CPL and CDNL Netherhall 
Comberton Joan Rolfe joan@the-rolfes.co.uk Regional, CPL and CDNL Comberton
Cottenham Jaguars Jen Watton jenwatton@outlook.com Regional, CPL and CDNL Cottenham
City of Ely Liv Petherick elycity@hotmail.co.uk CPL and CDNL Witchford
Ely Marie Stevensons-Giffin elynetball@hotmail.co.uk CDNL
Falcons Lindsey Neaves lindseyneaves1@hotmail.com CDNL Littleport
Fireflies Louise Scott loukishmaz@mail.com Wisbech
Foxes Lorraine Coe foxesseniorclub@gmail.com Wisbech Chatteris
Haddenham Mel Woor mel.woor@hotmail.co.uk CDNL Haddenham
HamptonHarriers Gill Porter netballharriers@gmail.com Regional, CPL and HPL Peterborough
Hawks Aimee Saxon aimeemills@outlook.com CDNL and adult friendly league St Ives
Herons Wisbech
High Spirits Emma Brown high.spirits@outlook.com
Histon Roisin Munnelly rosin.munnelly@gmail.com CDNL Histon 
Hornets CDNL
Icons Lisa Coulson Lisa.coulson@tesco.net CPL and CDNL St Ives
Jets CDNL
Kings Kate Scotland Kate.scotland@cantab.net CDNL
Ladybirds ladybirdsnc@sky.com Wisbech March
Liberty Ladies Sam Osman ladipo8@hotmail.co.uk CDNL
Linton Lisa Smith lintonnetball@gmail.com CDNL and adult friendly league Linton
Little Thetford Charlotte Marsh littlethetfordnetballclub@outlook.com CDNL
Mission Impossible (MI7) Toni Race toni.race@cdnl.org CPL and CDNL Netherhall 
Mustangs Wisbech
Over Catherine Wainwright chsmyth@gmail.com CDNL
Parkfield Jets Isabel Edgington parkfieldnetballclub.wordpress.com Wisbech Wimblington
Rockets Hannah hannahthespannerward@gmail.com CDNL and adult friendly league Trumpington
Rookies Emily Clifton rookiesnetball@outlook.com Regional, CPL and Wisbech Wisbech
Royston Chris Brooking roystonnetball@outlook.com Regional 
Stars Charlie Wing CPL and HPL Peterborough
Stretham Janice strethamnc@gmail.com CDNL
Swifts CDNL Comberton
Thetford Kate Clements kateteamc@aol.com CPL Thetford
Thundercats Chloe Freds chloe.freds@thejockeyclub.co.uk CDNL Netherhall 
Trumpington Tigers CDNL Trumpington
Warboy Witches Sally Smith sally.smith@macoi.co.uk CDNL and adult friendly league St Ives
Whittlesey Warriors Mel Chamberlain melchamberlain02@gmail.com Wisbech Whittlesey
Willingham Diamonds Emmay Byron c_walkere@hotmail.com CDNL


